
2012012012019999----2020202020202020    
ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FFFFALL ALL ALL ALL 2020202011119999    
LABOR DAY MONDAY  9/2 UNIVERSITY CLOSED 
FALL SEMESTER BEGINS WEDNESDAY 9/4 
ROSH HASHANAH (EVE) SUNDAY 9/29 NO EEEEVENINGVENINGVENINGVENING CLASSES SCHEDULED 
FIRST DAY OF ROSH HASHANAH MONDAY  9/30 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

YOM KIPPUR (EVE) TUESDAY 10/8 NO EEEEVENINGVENINGVENINGVENING CLASSES SCHEDULED 
YOM KIPPUR WEDNESDAY 10/9 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
DIWALI  SUNDAY 10/27 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
ELECTION DAY TUESDAY 11/5 CLASSES SCHEDULED 
VETERAN’S DAY  MONDAY 11/11 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
CONVERSION/MAKE-UP DAY FRIDAY 11/15 FOLLOWS A MONDAY SCHEDULE- NO FRIDAY CLASS 
THANKSGIVING BREAK WED-SUN 11/27-12/1 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
UNDERGRADUATE DAY STUDY DAYS  TUES, THURS 12/10, 12/12 NO UNDERGRADUATE DAY CLASSES SCHEDULED 

FALL SEMESTER ENDS FRIDAY 12/20 MONDAY CONVERSION DAY 

FINAL EXAMS – SEE FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE IN THE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SECTION

BBBBREAK REAK REAK REAK 12/12/12/12/22221111////11119999    ----    1/1/1/1/1111////20202020    

JJJJANUARY ANUARY ANUARY ANUARY IIIINTERSESSION NTERSESSION NTERSESSION NTERSESSION 
TRADITIONAL IN-CLASS AND HYBRID (COMBINATION OF ONLINE AND IN-CLASS)   1/2/20 - 1/26/20 

FULLY ONLINE CLASSES 1/2/20 - 1/31/20 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY MONDAY  1/20 UNIVERSITY CLOSED 

SSSSPRING PRING PRING PRING 2020202020202020    
SPRING SEMESTER BEGINS MONDAY  1/27 
PRESIDENT’S DAY  MONDAY  2/17 UNIVERSITY CLOSED 
SEMESTER BREAK SUN-SUN 3/15-22 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
PASSOVER (EVE) WEDNESDAY 4/8 NO EEEEVENING VENING VENING VENING CLASSES SCHEDULED 
FIRST DAY OF PASSOVER THURSDAY 4/9 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
GOOD FRIDAY/EASTER FRI-SUN 4/10-12 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
UNDERGRADUATE STUDY DAYS TUES-WED 5/5-6 NO UNDERGRADUATE DDDDAYAYAYAY CLASSES SCHEDULED 
SPRING SEMESTER ENDS SATURDAY 5/16 

FINAL EXAMS – SEE FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE IN THE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SECTION

SSSSUMMER UMMER UMMER UMMER 2020202020202020    
EARLY SUMMER I BEGINS MONDAY  5/18 
EID AL-ADHA  SUNDAY 5/24 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
MEMORIAL DAY MONDAY  5/25 UNIVERSITY CLOSED    
SUMMER I BEGINS TUESDAY 5/26 
EARLY SUMMER I ENDS SATURDAY 5/30 
INDEPENDENCE DAY FRI-SAT 7/3-4 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
SUMMER I SEMESTER ENDS SATURDAY 7/11 
SUMMER II SEMESTER BEGINS MONDAY  7/13 
LATE SUMMER II BEGINS SATURDAY 8/1 
SUMMER II SEMESTER ENDS SATURDAY 8/22 
LATE SUMMER II ENDS SATURDAY 8/29 



 
 

FFFFALL ALL ALL ALL 2012012012019999    
SEPTEMBER 4TH  – DECEMBER 20TH           

MMMMEETING PATTERNEETING PATTERNEETING PATTERNEETING PATTERN    
 
MONDAY 
TUESDAY 
WEDNESDAY 
THURSDAY 
FRIDAY 
SATURDAY 
MONDAY/ WEDNESDAY 
TUESDAY/THURSDAY 
WEDNESDAY/ FRIDAY 
MONDAY/TUESDAY/THURSDAY 
MONDAY/WEDNESDAY/FRIDAY 
TUESDAY/THURSDAY/FRIDAY                   

FFFFIRST IRST IRST IRST DDDDAYAYAYAY    
 

9/9 
9/10 
9/4 
9/5 
9/6 
9/7 
9/4 
9/5 
9/4 
9/5 
9/4 
9/5    

LLLLAST AST AST AST DDDDAYAYAYAY    
 

12/16  
12/17 
12/18  

12/19; 12/12 (EVE) 
12/20  

12/14 
12/18  
12/19 
12/20 
12/19  
12/20 
12/20    

NNNNO O O O CCCCLASSES LASSES LASSES LASSES     
ROSH HASHANAH EVE*…………………………….SUNDAY,    SEPTEMBER 29 
ROSH HASHANAH………..……………………………MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 30 
YOM KIPPUR EVE*…………………………………………TUESDAY, OCTOBER 8 
YOM KIPPUR ……….………………………………….WEDNESDAY,  OCTOBER 9 
DIWALI……………………….……………………….………SUNDAY, OCTOBER 27 
VETERAN’S DAY…………………………………………………..MONDAY, NOV 11 
THANKSGIVING BREAK……………………………….WED-SUN, NOV 27-DEC 1 
UNDERGRADUATE DAY STUDY DAYS…………….TUES, THURS,  DEC 10, 12 

 

 

 
 

 

*NO EVENING CLASSES, DAY CLASSES MEET AS SCHEDULED.   EVENING BEGINS 4PM 

+NO UNDERGRADUATE DAY CLASSES, EVENING CLASSES ARE SCHEDULED TO MEET 

MMMMONDAYONDAYONDAYONDAY    TTTTUESDAYUESDAYUESDAYUESDAY    WWWWEDNESDAYEDNESDAYEDNESDAYEDNESDAY    TTTTHURSDAYHURSDAYHURSDAYHURSDAY    FFFFRIDAYRIDAYRIDAYRIDAY    SSSSATURDAYATURDAYATURDAYATURDAY    
SEPT 2 

LABOR DAY 
SEPT 3 

 
SEPT 4 

FALL BEGINS 

SEPT 5 

 

 

SEPT 6 

 

SEPT 7 

 
 

 

SEPT 9 

 

SEPT 10 
 
 
 

 

SEPT 11 
 
 
 
 

SEPT 12 
 
 
 

 

SEPT 13 
 

 

 

SEPT 14 
 

 

 

SEPT 16 
 

 
 

SEPT 17 
 

SEPT 18 
 

SEPT 19 SEPT 20 
 
 

 

SEPT 21 
 

 

SEPT 23 
 
 

SEPT 24 
 
 

 

SEPT 25 
 
 
 

SEPT 26 

 
 

 

SEPT 27 
   

SEPT 28 
 

SEPT 30 
ROSH HASHANAH 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
 
 

 OCT 1 
 

 

 

OCT 2 
 

OCT 3 
 

 

OCT 4 
 
 
 

 

OCT 5 
 

 
 

 

OCT 7 
 

OCT 8 
YOM KIPPUR EVE 

NO EVENING CLASSES 

SCHEDULED 

OCT 9 
YOM KIPPUR 

 NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
 
 

OCT 10 
 
 
 

 

OCT 11 
 

 

 

OCT 12 
 

 

 

OCT 14 
 

OCT 15 
 
 
 
 

 

OCT 16 
 

 
 

 

OCT 17 
 

 

OCT 18 
 

 
 

 

OCT 19 
 

 
 

 

OCT 21 
 

OCT 22 
 
 

  

OCT 23 
 
 
 
 

OCT 24 
 
 
 

 

OCT 25 

 
 

 

OCT 26 

 
 

 

OCT 28 
 
 
 

OCT 29 
 
 

 

OCT 30 
 
 

OCT 31 
 
 

 

 

NOV 1 
 

 

 

NOV 2 
 

 

NOV 4 
 

 
 
 

NOV 5 
ELECTION DAY 

CLASSES SCHEDULED 

NOV 6 
 

NOV 7 
 

 
 
 

 

NOV 8 
 

 

 

NOV 9 
 

NOV 11 
VETERAN’S  DAY 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

NOV  12 
 

NOV 13 
 

 
 

NOV  14 
 

 

 

NOV 15 
MONDAY CONVERSION DAY 
 

 

NOV 16 
 

 

NOV 18 
 
 

 

NOV 19 
  

NOV 20 
 

NOV 21 
 

NOV 22 
 

NOV 23 
 
 

NOV 25 
 
 
 
 

NOV 26 
 
 

 

NOV 27 
THANKSGIVING BREAK 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

NOV 28 
THANKSGIVING BREAK 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

 

NOV 29 
THANKSGIVING BREAK 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

 

NOV 30 
THANKSGIVING BREAK 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

DEC 2 DEC 3 
 
 

DEC 4 
 

DEC 5 
 

DEC 6 
 

DEC 7 
 

 

DEC 9 
 

DEC 10 
STUDY DAY 

NO UNDERGRADUATE DAY 

CLASSES SCHEDULED 

DEC 11 
 

DEC 12 
STUDY DAY 

NO UNDERGRADUATE DAY 

CLASSES SCHEDULED 

DEC 13 
 

 

DEC 14 
LAST CLASS FOR SATURDAY  

CLASSES 

 

LAST CLASS FOR 
THURSDAY EVENING 

CLASSES; LAST DAY FOR 

GRADUATE DAY CLASS  

DEC 16 
LAST CLASS FOR MONDAY 

CLASSES 
 

DEC 17 
LAST CLASS FOR ALL 

TUESDAY CLASSES 
 

DEC 18 
LAST DAY FOR WEDNESDAY, 

MON/WED  CLASSES 
 

DEC 19 
LAST CLASS FOR THURSDAY 

DAY, TUES/THURS, 
MON/TUES/THURS 

CLASSES  

DEC 20 
LAST CLASS FOR FRIDAY, 

MON/WED/FRI, 
WED/FRI, & 

TUES/THURS/FRI 

CLASSES 

 

 

 

FFFFINAL INAL INAL INAL EEEEXAMINATIONSXAMINATIONSXAMINATIONSXAMINATIONS    
ALL FINAL EXAMS ARE SCHEDULED FOR THE LAST CLASS. ANY COURSES THAT DO NOT HAVE FINAL EXAMS SHOULD USE THE LAST 
CLASS FOR A LECTURE, REVIEW, STUDENT PRESENTATIONS, ETC. REFER TO THE CALENDAR FOR MORE INFORMATION. 

 

        



 

FFFFALL ALL ALL ALL 2019201920192019    
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  

    
FFFFINAL INAL INAL INAL EEEEXAMINATION XAMINATION XAMINATION XAMINATION SSSSCHEDULECHEDULECHEDULECHEDULE    
ALL FINAL EXAMS ARE SCHEDULED FOR THE LAST CLASS, DURING CLASS TIME, IN THE SAME CLASSROOM.  ANY COURSES THAT DO NOT 

HAVE FINAL EXAMS SHOULD USE THE SCHEDULED EXAM TIME FOR A LECTURE, REVIEW, STUDENT PRESENTATIONS, ETC.  REFER TO THE 

CALENDAR FOR INFORMATION REGARDING THE FIRST AND LAST DATE OF EACH CLASS. 
 
PER NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND MIDDLE STATES COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION, IN ORDER TO 

MEET OUR STATE-REQUIRED CONTACT HOURS, ALL CLASSES MUST BE HELD THROUGH THE DATE OF THE LAST CLASS, WHETHER A FINAL 

EXAMINATION IS GIVEN OR NOT.  
 
IIIIMPORTANTMPORTANTMPORTANTMPORTANT::::  PLEASE CONFIRM FINAL EXAMINATION INFORMATION WITH THE INSTRUCTOR OF EACH CLASS. 

MEETING PATTERN FIRST CLASS  LAST CLASS 

Monday 9/9 12/16 

Tuesday 9/10 12/17 

Wednesday 9/4 12/18 

Thursday 9/5 12/19; 12/12 (Evening) 

Friday 9/6 12/20 

Saturday 9/7 12/14 

Monday/Wednesday 9/4 12/18 

Tuesday/Thursday 9/5 12/19 

Wednesday/Friday 9/4 12/20 

Monday/Tuesday/Thursday 9/5 12/19  

Monday/Wednesday/Friday 9/4 12/20   

Tuesday/Thursday/Friday 9/5 12/20 
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 CCCCLASSES LASSES LASSES LASSES MMMMEETEETEETEET    
UUUUNDERGRADUATE NDERGRADUATE NDERGRADUATE NDERGRADUATE DDDDAY AY AY AY     GGGGRADUATERADUATERADUATERADUATE/D/D/D/DOCTORATE OCTORATE OCTORATE OCTORATE DDDDAYAYAYAY    AAAALL LL LL LL EEEEVENING VENING VENING VENING     

MondayMondayMondayMonday    September:  9, 16, 23 
October: 7, 14, 21, 28 
November: 4, 15, 18, 25 
December: 2, 9, 16 

September:  9, 16, 23 
October: 7, 14, 21, 28 
November: 4, 15, 18, 25 
December: 2, 9, 16 

September:  9, 16, 23 
October: 7, 14, 21, 28 
November: 4, 15, 18, 25 
December: 2, 9, 16,  

TuesdayTuesdayTuesdayTuesday    September: 10, 17, 24  
October: 1, 8, 15, 22, 29  
November: 5, 12, 19, 26  
December: 3, 17 

September: 10, 17, 24  
October: 1, 8, 15, 22, 29  
November: 5, 12, 19, 26  
December: 3, 10, 17 

September: 10, 17, 24  
October: 1, 15, 22, 29  
November: 5, 12, 19, 26  
December: 3, 10, 17 

WednesdayWednesdayWednesdayWednesday    September:  4, 11, 18, 25 
October: 2, 16, 23, 30  
November: 6, 13, 20 
December: 4, 11, 18 

September:  4, 11, 18, 25 
October: 2, 16, 23, 30  
November: 6, 13, 20 
December: 4, 11, 18 

September:  4, 11, 18, 25 
October: 2, 16, 23, 30  
November: 6, 13, 20  
December: 4, 11, 18 

ThursdayThursdayThursdayThursday    September:  5, 12, 19, 26  
October: 3, 10, 17, 24, 31  
November:  7, 14, 21 
December: 5, 19 

September:  5, 12, 19, 26  
October: 3, 10, 17, 24, 31  
November:  7, 14, 21 
December: 5, 12 

September:  5, 12, 19, 26  
October: 3, 10, 17, 24, 31  
November:  7, 14, 21 
December: 5, 12 

FridayFridayFridayFriday    September:  6, 13, 20, 27 
October:  4, 11, 18, 25  
November: 1, 8, 22 
December: 6, 13, 20 

September:  6, 13, 20, 27 
October:  4, 11, 18, 25  
November: 1, 8, 22 
December: 6, 13, 20 

September:  6, 13, 20, 27 
October:  4, 11, 18, 25  
November: 1, 8, 22 
December: 6, 13, 20 

SaturdaySaturdaySaturdaySaturday    September:  7, 14, 21, 28  
October: 5, 12, 19, 26  
November: 2, 9, 16, 23 
December: 7, 14 

September:  7, 14, 21, 28  
October: 5, 12, 19, 26  
November: 2, 9, 16, 23 
December: 7, 14 

September:  7, 14, 21, 28  
October: 5, 12, 19, 26  
November: 2, 9, 16, 23 
December: 7, 14 

 
FOR CLASSES THAT HAVE A MULTIPLE MEETING PATTERN, I.E. MONDAY/WEDNESDAY, TUESDAY/THURSDAY, ETC.  REFER TO EACH 

DAY....    

    
    
MMMMAKEAKEAKEAKE----UP UP UP UP PPPPOLICYOLICYOLICYOLICY    
IN THE EVENT OF A SCHOOL CLOSING, THE UNIVERSITY WILL USE THE DESIGNATED UNDERGRADUATE DAY STUDY DAYS TO MAKE UP FOR LOST 

UNDERGRADUATE DAY CLASSES, WHERE APPLICABLE. IN ADDITION, OR IN LIEU OF, FACULTY ARE ENCOURAGED TO USE DISCRETION TO MAKE UP FOR LOST 

CLASS TIME BY EITHER INCORPORATING AN ONLINE COMPONENT OR ASSIGNING ADDITIONAL IN CLASS ASSIGNMENTS TO MAKE UP FOR MISSED CLASS 

TIME.    
 
 FACULTY CAN CONTACT THE OFFICE OF STUDENT ASSISTANCE / ACADEMIC SCHEDULING FOR CLASSROOM NEEDS VIA THE 

HELPDESK:  HTTPS://HELP.PACE.EDU/. 
 
 
 
 

 



 

SSSSPRING PRING PRING PRING 2020202020202020    
JANUARY 27TH – MAY 16TH 

MMMMEETING EETING EETING EETING PPPPATTERNATTERNATTERNATTERN    
 

MONDAY 
TUESDAY 
WEDNESDAY 
THURSDAY 
FRIDAY 
SATURDAY 
MONDAY/ WEDNESDAY 
TUESDAY/THURSDAY 
WEDNESDAY/FRIDAY 
MONDAY/TUESDAY/THURSDAY 
MONDAY/ WEDNESDAY/FRIDAY 
TUESDAY/THURSDAY/FRIDAY                    

FFFFIRST IRST IRST IRST DDDDAYAYAYAY    
 

1/27   
1/28   
1/29 
1/30 
1/31  
2/1  
1/27   
1/28 
1/29 
1/27  
1/27  
1/28 

LLLLAST DAYAST DAYAST DAYAST DAY    
 
 
 
 

5/11 
5/12; 5/5 (EVE) 
5/13  
5/14   
5/15 
5/16   
5/13      
5/14  
5/15 
5/14   
5/15 
5/15 

NNNNO O O O CCCCLASSES LASSES LASSES LASSES     
 
PRESIDENT’S DAY. ……….....................................MONDAY, FEBRUARY 17 
SPRING BREAK…….………………………….SUNDAY-SUNDAY,  MARCH 15-22 
PASSOVER EVE*…................................................WEDNESDAY ,   APRIL 8 
PASSOVER…………………………………………………………THURSDAY, APRIL 9 
EASTER………………………………………………………….FRI-SUN, APRIL 9-12 
UNDERGRADUATE STUDY DAYS……………..……………..TUES-WED, MAY 5-6 
 

 

 

*NO EVENING CLASSES, DAY CLASSES MEET AS SCHEDULED.   EVENING 

BEGINS 4PM 

+NO UNDERGRADUATE DAY CLASSES, EVENING CLASSES ARE SCHEDULED 

TO MEET. 

MMMMONDAYONDAYONDAYONDAY    TTTTUESDAYUESDAYUESDAYUESDAY    WWWWEDNESDAYEDNESDAYEDNESDAYEDNESDAY    TTTTHURSDAYHURSDAYHURSDAYHURSDAY    FFFFRIDAYRIDAYRIDAYRIDAY    SSSSATURDAYATURDAYATURDAYATURDAY    
JAN 27 

SPRING BEGINS 
 

JAN 28 
 

 

JAN 29 
 
 

 

JAN 30 
 

 

JAN 31 
 

 

FEB 1 
 
 

 

 FEB 3  
 
 

 

FEB 4 
 

FEB 5 
 
 

 

FEB 6 
 
 

 

FEB 7 
 
 

 

FEB 8 
 
 

 

FEB 10 
 
 

 

FEB 11 
 

 

FEB 12 
 
 

 

FEB 13 
 
 

 

FEB 14 
 

 

 

FEB 15 
 
 

 

FEB 17 
PRESIDENT’S DAY 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

FEB 18 
 

 

FEB 19 
 

 

FEB 20 
 

FEB 21 FEB 22 
 

 

FEB 24 FEB 25 
 

 

FEB 26 
 

 

FEB 27 
 

 

FEB 28 
 

FEB 29 
 

 

MAR 2 
 

 

 

MAR 3 
 

 

MAR 4 
 

 

MAR 5 
 
 

 

MAR 6 
 

 

 

MAR 7 
 

 

MAR 9 

 
MAR 10 

 
 

MAR 11 
 

 

MAR 12 
 

 

MAR 13 
 

 

MAR 16 
 

MAR 16 
SPRING BREAK 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

MAR 17 
SPRING BREAK 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

MAR 18 
SPRING BREAK 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

MAR 19 
SPRING BREAK 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

MAR 20 
SPRING BREAK 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 

MAR 21 
SPRING BREAK 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
 

MAR 23 
 

 

MAR 24 
 

 

MAR 25 
 

 

MAR 26 
 
 

MAR 27 
    

    

MAR 28 
 

 

MAR 30 
 
 

 

MAR 31 
 
 

 

APR 1 
 
 

 

APR 2 
 
 

 

APR 3 
 
 

 

APR 4 
 

 

APR 6 
 
 

 

APR 7 
 
 

 

APR 8 
PASSOVER EVE  

NO EVENING CLASSES 

SCHEDULED 

APR 9 
PASSOVER 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
 

APR 10 
GOOD FRIDAY/EASTER 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
 

APR 11 
GOOD FRIDAY/EASTER 

NO CLASSES SCHEDULED 
 

APR 13 
 
 

 

APR 14 
 
 

 

APR 15 
 
 

 

APR 16 
 
 

 

APR 17 
 

APR 18 
 

APR 20 
 
 

 

APR 21 
 
 

 

APR 22 
 
 

 

APR 23 
 
 

 

APR 24 
 
 

 

APR 25 
 
 

 

APR 27 
 

APR 28 
  

APR 29 
     

APR 30 
 

MAY 1 
 

 

 

MAY 2    
 
 
 

 
MAY 4 

 
MAY 5 

STUDY DAY 
NO UNDERGRADUATE DAY 

CLASSES SCHEDULED 

MAY 6 
STUDY DAY 

NO UNDERGRADUATE DAY 

CLASSES SCHEDULED 

MAY 7 
 

MAY 8 
 

MAY 9 
 

LAST CLASS FOR 
TUESDAY EVENING CLASSES  

 

MAY 11 
LAST CLASS FOR MONDAY 

CLASSES  
 

 

MAY 12 
LAST CLASS FOR 

TUESDAY DAY CLASSES  
 

MAY 13 
LAST CLASS FOR 

WEDNESDAY, MON/WED 

CLASSES  
 

 

MAY 14 
LAST CLASS FOR THURSDAY, 

TUES/THURS, 
MON/TUES/THURS  CLASSES  

 

MAY 15 
LAST CLASS FOR ALL  
FRIDAY, WED/FRI, 
MON/WED/FRI, & 

TUES/THURS/FRI CLASSES     
 

MAY 16 
LAST CLASS FOR 

SATURDAY CLASSES 

 

 
SPRING ENDS 

FFFFINAL INAL INAL INAL EEEEXAMINATIONSXAMINATIONSXAMINATIONSXAMINATIONS    
ALL FINAL EXAMS ARE SCHEDULED FOR THE LAST CLASS. ANY COURSES THAT DO NOT HAVE FINAL EXAMS SHOULD USE THE LAST 
CLASS FOR A LECTURE, REVIEW, STUDENT PRESENTATIONS, ETC. REFER TO THE CALENDAR FOR MORE INFORMATION. 



 

SSSSPRING PRING PRING PRING 2020202020202020    
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION  

    
FFFFINAL INAL INAL INAL EEEEXAMINATION XAMINATION XAMINATION XAMINATION SSSSCHEDULECHEDULECHEDULECHEDULE    
ALL FINAL EXAMS ARE SCHEDULED FOR THE LAST CLASS, DURING CLASS TIME, IN THE SAME CLASSROOM.  ANY COURSES THAT DO NOT 

HAVE FINAL EXAMS SHOULD USE THE SCHEDULED EXAM TIME FOR A LECTURE, REVIEW, STUDENT PRESENTATIONS, ETC.  REFER TO THE 

CALENDAR FOR INFORMATION REGARDING THE FIRST AND LAST DATE OF EACH CLASS. 
 
PER NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND MIDDLE STATES COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION, IN ORDER TO 

MEET OUR STATE-REQUIRED CONTACT HOURS, ALL CLASSES MUST BE HELD THROUGH THE DATE OF THE LAST CLASS, WHETHER A FINAL 

EXAMINATION IS GIVEN OR NOT.  
 
IIIIMPORTANTMPORTANTMPORTANTMPORTANT::::  PLEASE CONFIRM FINAL EXAMINATION INFORMATION WITH THE INSTRUCTOR OF EACH CLASS 

MEETING PATTERN FIRST CLASS  LAST CLASS 

Monday 1/27 5/11 

Tuesday 1/28 5/12; 5/5 (Evening) 

Wednesday 1/29 5/13 

Thursday 1/30 5/14 

Friday 1/31 5/15 

Saturday 2/1 5/16 

Monday/Wednesday 1/27 5/13 

Tuesday/Thursday 1/28 5/14 

Wednesday/Friday 1/29 5/15     

Monday/Tuesday/Thursday* 1/27 5/14  

Monday/Wednesday/Friday* 1/27 5/15 

Tuesday/Thursday/Friday 1/28 5/15 
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 CCCCLASSES LASSES LASSES LASSES MMMMEET EET EET EET     
UUUUNDERGRADUATE NDERGRADUATE NDERGRADUATE NDERGRADUATE DDDDAY AY AY AY     GGGGRADUATERADUATERADUATERADUATE/D/D/D/DOCTORATE OCTORATE OCTORATE OCTORATE DDDDAYAYAYAY    AAAALL LL LL LL EEEEVENING VENING VENING VENING     

MondayMondayMondayMonday    January:  27 
February: 3, 10, 24 
March: 2, 9, 23, 30 
April: 6, 13, 20, 27 
May: 4, 11 

January:  27 
February: 3, 10, 24 
March: 2, 9, 23, 30 
April: 6, 13, 20, 27 
May: 4, 11 

January:  27 
February: 3, 10, 24 
March: 2, 9, 23, 30 
April: 6, 13, 20, 27 
May: 4, 11 

TuesdayTuesdayTuesdayTuesday    January:  28 
February: 4, 11, 18, 25   
March: 3, 10, 24, 31 
April:  7, 14, 21, 28  
May: 12 

January:  28 
February: 4, 11, 18, 25   
March: 3, 10, 24, 31 
April:  7, 14, 21, 28  
May: 5 

January:  28 
February: 4, 11, 18, 25   
March: 3, 10, 24, 31 
April:  7, 14, 21, 28  
May: 5 

WednesdayWednesdayWednesdayWednesday    January: 29 
February:  5, 12, 19, 26   
March: 4, 11, 25 
April: 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 
May: 13 

January: 29 
February:  5, 12, 19, 26   
March: 4, 11, 25 
April: 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 
May: 13 

January: 29 
February:  5, 12, 19, 26   
March: 4, 11, 25 
April: 1, 15, 22, 29 
May: 6, 13 

ThursdayThursdayThursdayThursday    January: 30 
February: 6, 13, 20, 27   
March:  5, 12, 26 
April: 2, 16, 23, 30 
May:  7, 14 

January: 30 
February: 6, 13, 20, 27   
March:  5, 12, 26 
April: 2, 16, 23, 30 
May:  7, 14 

January: 30 
February: 6, 13, 20, 27   
March:  5, 12, 26 
April: 2, 16, 23, 30 
May:  7, 14 

FridayFridayFridayFriday    January:  31 
February: 7, 14, 21, 28   
March: 6, 13, 27  
April: 3, 17, 24 
May: 1, 8, 15 

January:  31 
February: 7, 14, 21, 28   
March: 6, 13, 27  
April: 3, 17, 24 
May: 1, 8, 15 

January:  31 
February: 7, 14, 21, 28   
March: 6, 13, 27  
April: 3, 17, 24 
May: 1, 8, 15 

SaturdaySaturdaySaturdaySaturday    February: 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 
March: 7, 14, 28  
April: 4, 18, 25 
May: 2, 9, 16 

February: 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 
March: 7, 14, 28  
April: 4, 18, 25 
May: 2, 9, 16 

February: 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 
March: 7, 14, 28  
April: 4, 18, 25 
May: 2, 9, 16 

FOR CLASSES THAT HAVE A MULTIPLE MEETING PATTERN, I.E. MONDAY/WEDNESDAY, TUESDAY/THURSDAY, ETC.  REFER TO EACH 

DAY....    
    

MMMMAKEAKEAKEAKE----UP UP UP UP PPPPOLICYOLICYOLICYOLICY    
IN THE EVENT OF A SCHOOL CLOSING, THE UNIVERSITY WILL USE THE DESIGNATED UNDERGRADUATE DAY STUDY DAYS TO MAKE UP FOR LOST 

UNDERGRADUATE DAY CLASSES, WHERE APPLICABLE. IN ADDITION, OR IN LIEU OF, FACULTY ARE ENCOURAGED TO USE DISCRETION TO MAKE UP FOR LOST 

CLASS TIME BY EITHER INCORPORATING AN ONLINE COMPONENT OR ASSIGNING ADDITIONAL IN CLASS ASSIGNMENTS TO MAKE UP FOR MISSED CLASS 

TIME.    
 
FACULTY CAN CONTACT THE OFFICE OF STUDENT ASSISTANCE / ACADEMIC SCHEDULING FOR CLASSROOM NEEDS VIA THE 

HELPDESK:  HTTPS://HELP.PACE.EDU/. 
  



 
 

 

SUMMER  2020    

EARLY SUMMER I AND SUMMER I  
MAY 18TH – JULY 11TH  

MMMMONDAYONDAYONDAYONDAY    TTTTUESDAYUESDAYUESDAYUESDAY    WWWWEDNESDAYEDNESDAYEDNESDAYEDNESDAY    TTTTHURSDAYHURSDAYHURSDAYHURSDAY    FFFFRIDAYRIDAYRIDAYRIDAY    SSSSATURDAYATURDAYATURDAYATURDAY 

MAY 18 
EARLY SUMMER I BEGINS 

MAY 19 
 

MAY 20 MAY 21 MAY 22 MAY 23 

MAY 25 
MEMORIAL DAY 

UNIVERSITY CLOSED 

MAY 26 
SUMMER I BEGINS 

MAY 27 MAY 28 MAY 29 
 

MAY 30 
EARLY SUMMER I 

ENDS 

JUNE 1 
 

JUNE 2 
 

JUNE 3 
 

JUNE 4 
 

JUNE 5 JUNE 6 

JUNE 8 JUNE 9 JUNE 10 JUNE 11 JUNE  12 JUNE 13 

JUNE 15 JUNE 16 JUNE 17 JUNE 18 JUNE 19 JUNE 20 

JUNE 22 JUNE 23 JUNE 24 JUNE 25 JUNE 26 JUNE 27 

JUNE 29 JUNE 30 JULY 1 JULY 2 
 
 

JULY 3 
 INDEPENDENCE DAY  

NO CLASSES 

SCHEDULED 

JULY 4 
INDEPENDENCE DAY 
UNIVERSITY CLOSED    

JULY 6 JULY 7 
 

JULY 8 
 

JULY 9 
 

JULY 10 JULY 11 
SUMMER I ENDS 

 

 
 

SUMMER II AND LATE SUMMER II 
JULY 13TH – AUGUST 29TH  

MMMMONDAYONDAYONDAYONDAY    TTTTUESDAYUESDAYUESDAYUESDAY    WWWWEDNESDAYEDNESDAYEDNESDAYEDNESDAY    TTTTHURSDAYHURSDAYHURSDAYHURSDAY    FFFFRIDAYRIDAYRIDAYRIDAY    SSSSATURDAYATURDAYATURDAYATURDAY 

JULY 13 
SUMMER II BEGINS 

JULY 14 
 

JULY 15 
 

JULY 16 
 

JULY 17 
 

JULY 18 
 

JULY 20 
 
 

JULY 21 JULY 22 JULY 23 JULY 24 JULY 25 

JULY 27 JULY 28 JULY 29 JULY 30 
 

JULY 31 
 

AUG 1 
LATE SUMMER II 

BEGINS 
 

AUG 3 AUG 4 AUG 5 
 

AUG 6 AUG 7 AUG 8 

AUG 10 
 

AUG 11 AUG 12 AUG 13 AUG 14 AUG 15 
 

AUG 17 AUG 18 AUG 19 AUG 20 AUG 21 AUG 22 
SUMMER II ENDS 

AUG 24 AUG 25 

 
AUG 26 

 
AUG 27 AUG 28 AUG 29 

LATE SUMMER II ENDS 

 


